# CH \$40.00 7839371

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APICORE LLC		07/03/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APICORE US LLC	
Street Address:	49 Napoleon Court	
City:	Somerset	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08873	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78393715	APICORE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2134432926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-617-5493

**Email:** jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 43rd Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39WS197663
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz
SIGNATURE:	/julie cravitz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Apicore LLC - Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Apicore LLC - Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005317 FRAME: 0662

900294318

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

WHEREAS, APICORE LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 49 Napoleon Court, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is desirous of transferring whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in the trademark registration and domain name, listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which are collectively referred herein as "TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME RIGHTS."

WHEREAS. APICORE US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 49 Napoleon Court, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME RIGHTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest it owns in and to the TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME RIGHTS in accordance with the terms of this instrument, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by or connected with the use of the TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME RIGHTS, and any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement, of the TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME RIGHTS, past, present, and future, including the right to recover for damages and past profits for the foregoing. Assignor agrees never to challenge the validity or ownership of the TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME RIGHTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME RIGHTS as of July 3 , 2014.

APICORE LLC

By <u>Pawlul</u> Name: Rasik Gondalia Title: Anthorized Manager

APICORE US LLC

By <u>Januaria</u> Name; Rasik Gondalia

Title: Muthorized Manager

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005317 FRAME: 0663** 

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Trademarks and Domain Names

## Registrations (All in USA):

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.	Date Registered
Apicore	Owned	Serial No. 78/393,715	June 6, 2006

Trademark Applications:

N/A

Licenses or other Contracts to use Trademarks of Other Persons:

N/A

Domain Names:

www.apicore.com

RECORDED: 07/07/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005317 FRAME: 0664